

Serial No. 129
Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

AA No. 13/2024

Chief Engineer (AF) Udhampur Zone Military Engineer Service and Ors.

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
None

V/s

M/s NYZ Infra Tech ST Avenue and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr. Adil Asimi, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

24.03.2025

This matter is taken out of turn.

None present for appellant. Await his appearance.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to appear and assist the Court on the next date of hearing, failing which the instant appeal shall be considered in his absence on merits.

List on 18.04.2025, with liberty to make a mention.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
24.03.2025
"Mohammad Yasin Dar"