

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(through virtual mode)**

AA No.13/2024

Chief Engineer(AF) Udhampur Zone Military
Engineer Service and others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Nazir Ahmad Bhat, CGSC

V/s

M/S NYZ INFRA TECH and another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
06.05.2025

None for the respondents.

In the interest of justice, await appearance of the respondents.

List on 14th July, 2025.

Jammu:
06.05.2025
Vinod

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge