

Serial No. 3
Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM No. 4806/2025 in

AA No. 13/2024

Chief Engineer (AF) Udhampur Zone Military Engineer Service and Ors.

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

None

V/S

M/s NYZ Infra Tech ST Avenue and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. Adil Asimi, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

04.08.2025

01. The instant application has been filed by the applicants/respondents, seeking preponement of the case, which is fixed on 17.09.2025.
02. On the set of facts and grounds urged coupled with the submissions made at Bar, the instant application is allowed and the dated fixed in matter is preponed to 30.08.2025.
03. CM disposed of.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

04.08.2025

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"