

S.No. 55
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

AA 13/2024 CM(6308/2024)

CHIEF ENGINEER (AF) UDHAMPUR ZONE ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)
MILITARY ENGINEER SERVICE AND ORS.

Through: Ms. Shagufta, Advocate vice
Mr. Nazir Ahmad Bhat, CGSC

Vs.

M/S NYZ INFRA TECH ST AVENUE AND ANR. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Adil Asimi, Advocate

CORAM:HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI,JUDGE

ORDER
30-08-2025

1. Adjourned due to non-availability of learned arguing counsel for the appellants.
2. List on 30.09.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
30-08-2025
Mubashir