

05
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

AA 13/2024 CM(5729/2025)

**Chief Engineer (AF) Udhampur Zone Military Engineer Service and
Ors.** Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Nazir Ahmad, Adv.

V/s

M/S NYZ Infra Tech ST Avenue and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Adil Aazmi, Adv.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

06.11.2025

The present appeal is directed against judgment dated 10-08-2024 passed by learned Principal District Judge, Pulwama, in a petition under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act filed by the appellants. The appeal is eligible to be heard by the Commercial Appellate Division.

Therefore, Registry is directed to list this matter before Commercial Appellate Division for consideration on 18-11-2025, subject to availability of the bench.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
06.11.2025
Sarvar