

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through virtual mode)**

AA No. 13/2024

Chief Engineer (AF), Udhampur Zone
Military Engineer Service & Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Nazir Ahmad Bhat, Advocate

v/s

M/S NYZ Infra Tech ST Avenue & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE** (Through Virtual Mode)

**ORDER
06.03.2026**

None for the respondent.

Await appearance.

List again on **24.04.2026**.



**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

JAMMU
06.03.2026
Manan