

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)**

AA 13/2024 CM (5729/2025)

**Chief Engineer (AF), Udampur
Zone Military Engineer Service
and Ors**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Nazir Ahmad Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

**M/S NYZ INFRA TECH ST
AVENUE and ANR**

...Respondent(s).

Through: Mr. Adil Asmi, Advocate with
Mr. Usman Malik, Advocate

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

ORDER

24.04.2026

1. List for final hearing on 10th July, 2026.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

24.04.2026

Shahid Manzoor