

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

(Through Virtual Mode)

AA No. 13/2024

**Chief Engineer (AF), Udhampur
Zone, M.E.S and others**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Nazir Ahmad Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

**M/s NYZ Infra Tech. St. Avenue
and another**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Adil Asimi, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER

21.08.2026

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not considered today.

Adjourned.

List on 18.09.2026.

**(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge**

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

Jammu:

21.08.2026

Michal Sharma/PS